
1668 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 52 

Royal Scottish Country Dance Society-South 
Canterbury Region NZ Branch 

Oamaru Garrison Band Inc. 
North Otago Netball Association 
North Otago Indoor Bowls Association 
Aorangi Region Flood Relief Appeal 
Te Houka Hall Board .. 
South Otago Historical Society Inc. 
Balclutha Brass Band Committee 
Balclutha Pipe Band Inc. 
Galloway and Springvale Hall Society (Inc.) 
Alexandra Musical Society . . . . 
Dunstan Work Trust Inc. 
Clyde Baths Committee 
Clyde Tennis Club . . . . 
Alexandra Amateur Athletic Club 
Roxburgh Musical Society Inc ... 
Roxburgh Cricket Club .. 
Teviot Athletic Club .. 
Hyde School and Community Playground .. 
Maniototo County Council-Ranfurly Swimming 

Pool 
Maniototo Search and Rescue Organisation 
Maniototo Hi~land Pipe Band 
Maniototo Bndge Club .. 
Ranfurly Cricket Club .. 
Naseby Ice Skating Club 
Milton Highland Pipe Band (Inc.) 
Milton Ladies Hockey Club .. 
Toko Netball Club 
Molyneux Work Trust .. 
Cromwell Mini Basketball Club 
Cromwell Sports Club Inc. 
Cromwell Squash Club 
Upper Clutha Netball Club .. 
Karitane-Waikouaiti Beautifying Society 
Seacliff AFC .. 
Eastern Rugby Cricket Club 
Palmerston Tennis Club 
Dunback Tennis Club .. 
Portobello Volunteer Fire Brigade 
Naseby Volunteer Fire Brigade .. 
Cromwell Volunteer Fire Brigade 
Luggate Volunteer Fire Brigade 
Dunedin North Branch 
Dunedin South Branch 
Family Units Council .. 
Green Island Districts Branch 
North Otago Branch .. 
Balclutha Sub-Branch .. 
Clyde Sub-Branch .. 
Roxburgh Sub-Branch .. 
West Otaso Branch-Millers Flat Sub-Branch 
Presbytenan Support Services-Otago .. 
Ross Home Development Appeal 
Aspirator and Laser Appeal 
Children's Hospital Appeal 
New Zealand Red Cross Society .. 
Hospitallers Club of the Order of St. John (Dn Sub-

Centre) 
The Cameron Centre .. 
Salvation Army-(Redroofs Eventide Home) 
Otago Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc. 
Otago Diabetic Society Inc. . . 
Otago Branch of the Disabled Skiers Association 
Matariki Physically Handicapped Unit-Forbury 

School 
Schizol?hrenia Fellowship Dunedin Branch .. 
Dunedm Branch of NZ Crippled Children Society 

Inc. 
Otago Association for Deaf Children Inc. 
Otago Deaf Society Inc. . . . . 
Otago Speech Therapy Association 
Otago Foster Care Association .. 
Dunedin Marriage Guidance Council Inc. 
Dunedin Women's Refuge 
House of Bethany Inc.-Christian Drop-in & 

Emergency Accommodation Centre 
Square One .. .. 
Assumption Sisters Auxilliary 
Catholic Social Services 
Otaso Old People's Welfare Council Inc. 
Ridmg for the Disabled Association Inc. 
Dunedin Kaiawhina Society (Inc.) .. 
Dunedin After Care Committee for Special Class 

Children 
Dunedin Community Childcare 
Home and Family Society 
Dunedin Methodist Mission on behalf of the 

Dunedin Citizens Child Care Centre .. 

$ 

100 
300 
300 
400 

3,175 
200 

1,800 
300 
300 
200 
200 
200 
200 
300 
200 
200 
200 
100 
100 

500 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
300 
200 
200 
200 
100 
300 
200 
100 
250 
100 
100 
200 
200 
250 
250 
200 
200 
500 

1,000 
500 
500 
200 
300 
200 
200 
100 

4,500 
13,325 
3,000 
5,000 

500 

300 
400 

1,000 
300 
500 
300 

300 
200 

500 
300 
300 
300 
200 
300 
500 

300 
200 
500 

1,500 
500 
300 
500 

500 
300 
300 

400 

Combined Churches Childrens Homes Committee 
Anglican Methodist Family Care Centre 
The Murray McGeorge Toy Library for Children 

with Special Needs .. 
Taieri Family Trust .. . . 
Day Care for the Elderly of Mosgiel 
Taieri Physically Disabled Person Group Inc. 
North Otago Anglican Homes for the Aged Trust 
Columba Parish Flats . . . . . . . . 
Oamaru Parents Centre (Inc.) .. 
North Otago Diabetic Society Inc. 
Catlins Senior Citizens Club Inc. 
Alexandra & Districts Branch of the Red Cross 

Society Inc. 
Central Otago Riding for the Disabled 
Roxburgh Children's Health Camp 
Friends of the Hospital-Ranfurly 
Up\ler Clutha Senior Citizens Club (Inc.) 
Walkouaiti Riding for Disabled .. 
Y.W.C.A. Dunedin Inc. 
Youth Hostels Association of NZ InC.-Dunedin 

Branch 
Duke of Edinburgh's Award-Dunedin in Co­

Ordinating Comm. .. 
Otago Youth Adventure Trust Inc. 
No.5 Squadron Air Training Corps Support 

Committee .. 
Dunedin Youth Orchestra 
Camp Iona Trust Board 
Cromwell Youth Centre .. 
Dunedin Free Kindergarten Association .. 
Andersons Bay Community Kindergarten Inc. 
Rosebank Free Kindergarten Committee 
Alexandra Kindergarten 
Terrace Kindergarten .. . . 
Wanaka Kindergarten Establishment Fund 
Otago Play Centre Association Inc. 
Pine Hill Play Centre .. 
Sawyers Bay Play Centre 
Oamaru Play Centre .. 
Maheno Play Centre .. 
Oamaru Day Care Centre 
Clutha Valley Play Centre 
Alexandra Child Care Centre 
Clyde Playcentre 
Heriot Play Centre 
Milton Play Centre 
Cromwell Child Care Inc. . . 
Cromwell and District Play Centre 
Palmerston Playcentre .. 
Scout AssociatlOn of New Zealand-Otago Area 

($1,500 Scout Assn/$1,500 for Groups) 
Monowai Sea Scouts-Sawyers Bay 
Brighton Sea Scout Group 
St. Paul's Scout Group-Oamaru 
Columba Cub and Scout Group 
St. Luke's Cub and Scout Group 
Clutha Valley Scout-Cub Group 
Owaka Scout and Cub Group .. 
Clutha Valley Brownies 
Ranui Scout Group 
Ranfurly Scout Hall Committee 
Cromwell Scout Group 
Puketapu Scout Group . . . . 
Girl Guides Association of Otago-Provincial 

Property Comm. 
Ranfurly Girl Guide Association 
Milton Girl Guides Local Association .. 
Cromwell Girl Guides Local Association 
First Palmerston Girl Guide Association 
The Boys' Brigade Otago Battalion 
Boys' Brigade-North Otago Group 
First Central Otago Company-The Boys' Brigade 
Girls' Brigade-Otago Region .. 
First Oamaru Company Girls' Brigade 
Second Oamaru Company Girls' Bri~ade 
First Alexandra Company-Girls' Bngade 
Eastern Bay of Plenty Earthquake Fund .. 

Dated this I st day of April 1987. 

$ 
500 
400 

200 
300 
200 
100 
500 
500 
100 
100 
300 

100 
100 

1,000 
100 
200 
200 

1,000 

500 

200 
500 

200 
500 
100 
100 

1,000 
200 
300 
100 
100 
200 
500 
200 
200 
100 
100 
100 
200 
100 
100 
100 
200 
100 
100 
100 

3,000 
200 
200 
100 
100 
100 
200 
200 
200 
100 
100 
100 
100 

3,000 
100 
200 
100 
100 

1,750 
200 
100 

1,750 
100 
100 
100 

4,000 

$146,200 

P. R. GEORGE, General Manager. 

2160 

NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD 
PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Wool Industry Regulations 1978, 
notice is hereby given that the Adjusted Weighted Average Sale 


