	\$		¢
Royal Scottish Country Dance Society—South	<b>.</b>	Combined Churches Childrens Homes Committee	\$ 500
Canterbury Region NZ Branch	100	Anglican Methodist Family Care Centre	400
Canterbury Region NZ Branch Oamaru Garrison Band Inc. North Otago Netball Association	300	The Murray McGeorge Toy Library for Children	200
North Otago Netball Association  North Otago Indoor Bowls Association	300 400	with Special Needs Taieri Family Trust Day Care for the Elderly of Mosgiel	200 300
Agrangi Region Flood Relief Appeal	3,175	Day Care for the Elderly of Mosgiel	200
Te Houka Hall Board South Otago Historical Society Inc. Balclutha Brass Band Committee Balclutha Pipe Band Inc. Galloway and Springvale Hall Society (Inc.)	200 1,800	Taieri Physically Disabled Person Group Inc.	100
Ralclutha Brass Band Committee	300	North Otago Anglican Homes for the Aged Trust	500 500
Balclutha Pipe Band Inc.	300	Columba Parish Flats Oamaru Parents Centre (Inc.) North Otago Diabetic Society Inc. Catlins Senior Citizens Club Inc.	100
Galloway and Springvale Hall Society (Inc.)	200 200	North Otago Diabetic Society Inc.	100
Alexandra Musical Society Dunstan Work Trust Inc.	200	Alexandra & Districts Branch of the Red Cross	300
Clyde Baths Committee	200	Society Inc.	100
Clyde Tennis Club	300 200	Central Ótago Riding for the Disabled	100
Roxburgh Musical Society Inc.	200	Friends of the Hospital—Ranfurly	1,000 100
Clyde Baths Committee Clyde Tennis Club Alexandra Amateur Athletic Club Roxburgh Musical Society Inc. Roxburgh Cricket Club Teviot Athletic Club	200	Upper Clutha Senior Citizens Club (Inc.)	200
Hyde School and Community Playground	100 100	Roxburgh Children's Health Camp Friends of the Hospital—Ranfurly Upper Clutha Senior Citizens Club (Inc.) Waikouaiti Riding for Disabled Y.W.C.A. Dunedin Inc.	200 1,000
Maniototo County Council—Ranfurly Swimming	100	Youth Hostels Association of NZ Inc.—Dunedin	1,000
Pool	500	Branch Delay of Ediahambia Assault Desayling in Co.	500
Maniototo Search and Rescue Organisation  Maniototo Highland Pine Band	100	Duke of Edinburgh's Award—Dunedin in Co- Ordinating Comm	200
Maniototo Bridge Club	100	Ordinating Comm. Otago Youth Adventure Trust Inc.	500
Maniototo Search and Rescue Organisation Maniototo Highland Pipe Band Maniototo Bridge Club Ranfurly Cricket Club Naseby Ice Skating Club Milton Highland Pipe Band (Inc.) Milton Ladies Hockey Club Toko Netball Club Molyneux Work Trust Cromwell Mini Basketball Club Cromwell Sports Club Inc. Cromwell Squash Club Upper Clutha Netball Club Karitane-Waikouaiti Beautifying Society Seacliff AFC	100	No. 5 Squadron Air Training Corps Support	200
Milton Highland Pipe Band (Inc.)	100 300	Committee Dunedin Youth Orchestra	200 500
Milton Ladies Hockey Club	200	Camp Iona Trust Board Cromwell Youth Centre Dunedin Free Kindergarten Association	100
Toko Netball Club	200 200	Cromwell Youth Centre	100 1.000
Cromwell Mini Basketball Club	100	Andersons Bay Community Kindergarten Inc.	200
Cromwell Sports Club Inc.	300	Rosehank Free Kindergarten Committee	300
Upper Clutha Nethall Club	200 100	Alexandra Kindergarten Terrace Kindergarten	100 100
Karitane-Waikouaiti Beautifying Society	250	Alexandra Kindergarten Terrace Kindergarten Wanaka Kindergarten Establishment Fund Otago Play Centre Association Inc.	200
Seacliff AFC	100	Otago Play Centre Association Inc.	500
Palmerston Tennis Club	100 200	Pine Hill Play Centre Sawyers Bay Play Centre	200 200
Dunback Tennis Club.	200	Oamaru Play Centre	100
Portobello Volunteer Fire Brigade Naseby Volunteer Fire Brigade	250 250	Maheno Play Centre	100 100
Cromwell Volunteer Fire Brigade	200	Sawyers Bay Play Centre Oamaru Play Centre Maheno Play Centre Oamaru Day Centre Clutha Valley Play Centre Alexandra Child Care Centre Clude Playerstre	200
Luggate Volunteer Fire Brigade	200	Alexandra Child Care Centre	100
Dunedin North Branch  Dunedin South Branch	500 1.000	Clyde Playcentre Heriot Play Centre	100 100
Family Units Council	500	Milton Play Centre	200
Green Island Districts Branch North Otago Branch	500 200	Cromwell Child Care Inc.	100 100
Balclutha Sub-Branch	300	Palmerston Playcentre	100
Clyde Sub-Branch Roxburgh Sub-Branch West Otago Branch-Millers Flat Sub-Branch	200 200	Scout Association of New Zealand—Otago Area (\$1,500 Scout Assn/\$1,500 for Groups)	2 000
West Otago Branch-Millers Flat Sub-Branch	100	Monowai Sea Scouts—Sawyers Bay	3,000 200
Presbyterian Support Services—Otago	4,500	Brighton Sea Scout Group	200
Ross Home Development Appeal Aspirator and Laser Appeal	13,325 3,000	St. Paul's Scout Group—Oamaru Columba Cub and Scout Group	100 100
Children's Hospital Appeal	5,000	St. Luke's Cub and Scout Group	100
New Zealand Red Cross Society	500	Clutha Valley Scout-Cub Group Owaka Scout and Cub Group	200
Hospitallers Club of the Order of St. John (Dn Sub- Centre)	300	Clutha Valley Brownies	200 200
The Cameron Centre	400	Ranui Scout Group	100
Salvation Army—(Redroofs Eventide Home) Otago Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc.	1,000 300	Ranfurly Scout Hall Committee Cromwell Scout Group	100 100
Otago Diabetic Society Inc.	500	Puketapu Scout Group	100
Otago Branch of the Disabled Skiers Association	300	Girl Guides Association of Otago—Provincial	
Matariki Physically Handicapped Unit—Forbury School	300	Property Comm	3,000 100
Schizophrenia Fellowship Dunedin Branch	200	Milton Girl Guides Local Association	200
Dunedin Branch of NZ Crippled Children Society Inc.	500	Cromwell Girl Guides Local Association First Palmerston Girl Guide Association	100 100
Otago Association for Deaf Children Inc.	300	The Boys' Brigade Otago Battalion	1,750
Otago Deaf Society Inc.	300	Boys' Brigade—North Otago Group	200
Otago Speech Therapy Association Otago Foster Care Association	300 200	First Central Otago Company—The Boys' Brigade Girls' Brigade—Otago Region	100 1.750 ·
Dunedin Marriage Guidance Council Inc.	300	First Oamaru Company Girls' Brigade	100
Dunedin Women's Refuge House of Bethany Inc.—Christian Drop-in &	500	Second Oamaru Company Girls' Brigade	100 100
Emergency Accommodation Centre	300	First Alexandra Company—Girls' Brigade Eastern Bay of Plenty Earthquake Fund	4,000
Square One	200	-	<u> </u>
Assumption Sisters Auxilliary Catholic Social Services	500 1,500		\$146,200
Otaga Old Doomlo's Wolfors Council Inc	<sup>2</sup> 500	Dated this 1st day of April 1987.	
Riding for the Disabled Association Inc.	300 500	P. R. GEORGE, Genera	l Manager.
Dunedin After Care Committee for Special Class		2160	
Children	500 300		······································
Dunedin Community Childcare Home and Family Society	300	NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD	
Dunedin Methodist Mission on behalf of the	400	PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Wool Industry Regu	
Dunedin Citizens Child Care Centre	400	notice is hereby given that the Adjusted Weighted	Average Sale